



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6912/2025 & CM APPL. 31278/2025**

SH. MANJEET SINGH GAHLOT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Mr. Sami Sameer Siddiqui & Mr.
Divakar Kapil, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

At the request of Mr. Abhishek Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 12.08.2025 in the category of "*Fresh Matters and Applications*"

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 21, 2025

'pv/SD'/