



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6912/2025 & CM APPL. 31278/2025

SH. MANJEET SINGH GAHLOT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms. Neha Mishra, Ms. Muskan Jain, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing of additional documents.

List on 18.09.2025 in the category of "*fresh matters and applications*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

"Bhupi/JM"/