



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6912/2025 & CM APPL. 68248/2025**

SH. MANJEET SINGH GAHLOT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Muskan Jian, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advs. for R-1 Ms. Shobhana Takiar with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% 03.11.2025

CM APPL. 68247/2025

On request of learned counsel for the applicants, list this application with the main case on 06.11.2025.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/Pa