



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6912/2025, CM APPL. 31278/2025, CM APPL. 68247/2025
& CM APPL. 68248/2025

SH. MANJEET SINGH GAHLOT AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms.
Muskan Jain, Ms. Khushi Sood, Mr.
Pranav Rastogi, Mr. Ashu Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for R-1 with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S Akhtar, Ms.
Joohu Kumari, Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of the counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ab